202406170012

06/17/2024 08:34 AM Pages: 1 of 8 Fees: $310.50
Skagit County Auditor, WA

When recorded mail to:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD
[RVING, TX 75063

County: SKAGIT
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein) (all areas applicable to your document must be filled
in)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)
Reference Numbers(s) of related documents; INSTRUMENT NO. 202011300184
Additional reference #'s on page _ 2  of document
Grantor(s)/Borrower(s): MATTHEW MARANDOLA

Additional Grantors on page 2 of document

Lender/Grantee(s): IDAHO HOUSING AND FINANCE ASSOCIATION
Additional names on page 2. of decument

Legal Description (abbreviated: i.e. log, block, plat or section, township, range)

Lot 17, CEDAR PARK PLAT Complete legal description on page _§
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number ~ Assessor Tax # not yet assigned
0000119230

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The responsibility for the aceuracy
of the indexing information is that of the document preparer. The staff will not read the document to verify
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

10|is3001350090



202406170012
06/17/2024 08:34 AM Page 2 of 8

This Document Prepared By:

NICK URICH

IDAHO HOUSING AND FINANCE ASSOCIATION
565 W MYRTLE

BOISE, ID 83702

800-526-7145

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVYD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 0000119230
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $316,220.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.: 4024012454
Unpaid Principal Amount: $301,627.95 Loan Ne: 5300150090
New Principal Amount: $320,347.26
New Money (Cap): $18,719.31

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 20TH day of MAY, 2024, between
MATTHEW MARANDOLA, AN UNMARRIED PERSON, (“Borrower”), whose address is 7672 §
PARK AVE, CONCRETE, WASHINGTON 98237 and IDAHO HOUSING AND FINANCE
ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 565 W MYRTLE, BOISE, 1D 83702, amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated
NOVEMBER 27, 2020 and recorded on NOVEMBER 30, 2020 in INSTRUMENT NO. 202011300184, of
the OFFICIAL Records of SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note bearing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property™, located at,

7672 S PARK AVE, CONCRETE, WASHINGTON 98237
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 04292024_87 10 ls300130090
Page |



202406170012
06/17/2024 08:34 AM Page 3 of 8

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

As of JULY 1, 2024, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New Principal
Balance") is U.S. $320,347.26, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

$507.26 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred {the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and Borrower
will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The new Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance™ and this amount
is $319,840.00. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly rate of
3.7500% from JUNE 1, 2024, Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $1,287.44 beginning on the 1ST day of JULY, 2024. Borrower will continue to make monthly
payments on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. The new Maturity Date will be JUNE I,
2064.

Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the
Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the new
Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property ot any intetest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security [nstrument. [f Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179)04292024_87 10 l5300150090

Page 2



(b)

202406170012
06/17/2024 08:34 AM Page 4 of 8

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed 1o, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (2) above.

6) Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a)

(b

©

@

(2)

®

All the rights and remedies, stipulations. and conditions contained in the Security [nstrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for. or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security
Number, (iii} credit score, {iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity,
including information about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties
that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other
morigage loan secured by the Property on which Bomrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided
to Lender or Third Parties.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 04292024_87 10 15300150090

Pape 3



202406170012
06/17/2024 08:34 AM Page 5 of 8

By checking this box, Borrower also consents te being contacted by text messaging (O

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mad (3179) 04292024 _87 10 15300150090
Page 4



202406170012
06/17/2024 08:34 AM Page 6 of 8

In Wimess%reo% é 1;ave e&gted this Agreement.

S-2s-2024
Borrower: MATTHEW MARANDOLA

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of WASHINGTON .
County ofg_\(.gu:pi_

[ certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that MATTHEW MARANDOLA, is/are the person(s) who
appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/shef/they) signed this instrument and

acknowledged it 1o be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument,

This notarial act involved the use of communication technology

</
‘e
.l
&
% \?é
M\\\
&

L
“Sasnn?

L
3
A
Ry 3

(f \y
ety

My commission expires: I - / , - ZD Zq 5,3 & 001’1'-_:‘

&;‘5‘
.é..
49

&
", o
“itttygpaa

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 04292024_87

10105300150090
Page 5



202406170012
06/17/2024 08:34 AM Page 7 of 8

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

IDAHO HO@ FINANCE ASSOCIATION
sz 24
al

B 'j:_m Shalfdror— (Erint name)
zed Q.Qtem*ﬂiu* (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of 'I.DA HO
County of A0

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

son_ Srecman ,

FINANCE ASSOCIATION, a company, on behalf of the company.

5/31] 2034

s of IDAHO HOUSING AND

This notarial act was performed by means of communication pursuant to ARS 41-376(F) and AAC
R2-12-1307.

sy,
",

Jiﬂm /Q . M $ .,.-"ixomg;,"-..m"—.

§
Notary Public 0 ::
3

Printed Name:

My commission expires:

'O."Y .'."-u‘.... =
RORY "7 G R

(/
*regpnannt®®

10 lBs300150000

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod {3179) 04292024 _87
Page 6



202406170012
06/17/2024 08:34 AM Page 8 of 8

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MATTHEW MARANDOLA, AN UNMARRIED PERSON.
LOAN NUMBER: 5300150090
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CONCRETE,
COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON, and described as follows:

Lot 17, CEDAR PARK PLAT, according to the plat thereof, recorded June 5, 2002
under Auditor's File No. 200206050104, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situate
in Skagit County, Washington.

Tax/Parcel No. (000119230

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7672 S PARK AVE, CONCRETE, WASHINGTON 98237

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179 04292024_87 10ll5300130090
Page7



